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Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Petitioners, by counsel, 

will take the deposition of INVT SPE’s expert, Branimir Vojcic, upon oral 

examination.  The deposition will be taken on October 23, 2019 at 1:00 p.m., at the 

Courtyard by Marriott Tysons McLean, 1960-A, Chain Bridge Rd, McLean, 

Virginia 22102.  The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court 

reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths.  In accordance with 37 

C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time 

and place for the deposition of Patent Owner’s expert. 

Dated:  October 15, 2019 

      Respectfully submitted,  
             
      BY:    /s/ Adam P. Seitz    
      Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
 
      COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER  
UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105 

 
Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 15, 

2019, Notice of Deposition of Branimir Vojcic was served via electronic service on 
the following counsel of record for Patent Owner: 
 

Cyrus A. Morton (CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com) 
Bryan J. Vogel (BVogel@RobinsKaplan.com) 
Derrick J. Carmon (DCarmon@RobinsKaplan.com) 
Stephanie A. Diehl (SDiehl@RobinsKaplan.com)  
Christopher A. Seidl (CSeidl@RobinsKaplan.com)  
John K. Harting (JHarting@RobinsKaplan.com)  
Shui Li (SLi@RobinsKaplan.com)  
Mary Pheng (MPheng@RobinsKaplan.com)  
Li Zhu (LZhu@RobinsKaplan.com) 

 
      Respectfully submitted,  
             
      BY:    /s/ Adam P. Seitz    
      Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
 
      COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS 
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